
ParentsSizeAgeSexChild

2020 HOOPS Team Rosters

North 7-9 CoEd A (Na7)
Coach: David Patrick; Assistant: Judah Losli; Team Parent: Josie Patrick

Ana & Matt 503.863.1561Dau, Moses M 7 YM
Lauren & Sean 503.803.2423Fuller, Henry M 8 YM
Julia & David 503.421.1669Hughes, Gideon M 8 YL
Julia & David 503.421.1669Hughes, Hadassah F 7 YM
Sarah  & Danny 503.960.6973Kugelberg, Elliot M 7 YM
Jane-Holly & Ty 503.998.9015Meissner, Olivia F 8 YM
David & Josie 503.367.0188Patrick, Jonathon M 7 YM
David & Josie 503.367.0188Patrick, Ellianna F 8 YL
Jonathan & Joanna 503.899.0223Shaw, Ella F 9 YM
Rose & David 360.601.1376Spears, Marcus M 7 YL

Team Members: 10

North 7-9 CoEd B (Nb7)
Coach: Lee Hall; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Sara Hall

Emilia & James 503.659.3273Barnum, Aaron M 7 YS
caitlin & derek 503.380.6450cummings, Justice F 8 YM
caitlin & derek 503.380.6450cummings, Tirzah F 8 YM
Dan & Cornelia 503-410-9669Fenesan, Luke M 7 YM
Lee & Sara 503-730-7899Hall, Christian M 7 YM
Chelsi & Jeff (612) 889-3481 Lacine, Abraham M 8 YM
Cathy & -- 503-985-9006Quattrocchi, Enzo M 8 YXL
Maria & -- 503-309-5014Shaw, Phebie F 8 YM
Rose & David 360.601.1376Spears, Oliver M 9 YM
Rose & David 360.601.1376Spears, Adam M 9 YM

Team Members: 10

North 7-9 CoEd C (Nc7)
Coach: Nick Lorenzini ; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Alison Tertin

Benjamin & Angela 503.267.0381Brown, Nic M 9 YM
Benjamin & Angela 503.267.0381Brown, Hazel F 8 YM
Job  & Beth Anne 503.467.6627Cacka, Evan M 9 YXL
Dana & Rob 503.789.1041Clarizio, Noah M 7 YM
Brenda  & Aaron  503.539.4448Kulbe, Chloe F 7 YL
Megan & Nick  503.989.9693Lorenzini , Ava F 7 YS
Megan & Nick  503.989.9693Lorenzini , Anna F 9 YS
Megan & Nick  503.989.9693Lorenzini , Gavin M 8 YM
Elaine & Michael 503.406.8627Lortz, Elena F 7 YM
Alison & Benjamin 503.964.8146Tertin, Wesley M 8 YM

Team Members: 10
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South 7-9 CoEd  (S7)
Coach: David Wilson; Assistant: Ryan Fredrich; Team Parent: Anna Hunter

Gabriel  & Amber 503-329-1571Carter, Micah M 8 YM
Mary & Ryan 503.980.8714Fredrich, Roman M 8 YS
Guptill & Guptill 503.999.1995Guptill, Dylan M 9 YL
Anna & Dawson 541.401.8924Hunter, Reagan F 7 YS
Bob & Janice 503.537.8990Nelson, Naomi F 7 YM
Bob & Janice 503.537.8990Nelson, Grace F 9 AS
Katie & Nick 503.540.8637Plato, Clara F 9 AXS
Laurie  & Roy 503.481.3223Widing , Christopher M 8 YM
David & Kristien 503.810.2948Wilson, Landon M 8 YM

Team Members: 9

7-9 CoEd Count: 39
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North Boys 10-13 A (Na10b)
Coach: Tom Dahlin; Assistant: Matt Dau; Team Parent: Karen Dahlin

Karen & Tom 503.201.0637Dahlin, Isaac M 13 YL
Karen & Tom 503.201.0637Dahlin, Peter M 11 YM
Ana & Matt 503.863.1561Dau, Simon M 13 AS
Ben Tuuri & Shayna 503.459.1948Haehlen-Tuuri, Tyler M 13 AM
Derek & Joey  503.805.9935Lawton, Ian M 13 AS
Jane-Holly & Ty 503.998.9015Meissner, Owen M 11 YL
Melissa  & Abe  971.222.9587Menshenfriend , Jonah M 13 AL
Hannah & David 503.258.7314Partridge, Dominic M 10 YS
Lisa  & Kip  503-732-4991Poindexter, Jerome M 12 YL
Melissa & Kevin 410.259.0606Rouse, Kaden M 10 YM
Ben Tuuri 503.459.1948Singleton, Joe M 13 AM

Team Members: 11

North Boys 10-13 B (Nb10b)
Coach: James Barnum; Assistant: Trent Corpron; Team Parent: Emilia Barnum

Emilia & James 503.659.3273Barnum, Isaac M 12 AM
Allan  & Christie 503.405.0065Cassaro, Frank M 12 AS
Katee & Trent 503-388-0209Corpron, Caleb M 13 YXL
Katee & Trent 503-388-0209Corpron, Isaac M 10 YM
Mary & Ryan 503.980.8714Fredrich, Marcus M 10 YM
Danielle & Ben 714-335-0631Galan, Matthew M 11 YL
Jessica Jesse & Devlyn 503.545.8147Kozol, Trent M 10 YM
Cathy & -- 503-985-9006Quattrocchi, Samuel M 13 AXL
Jed & Melanie 503.504.6594Ralls, Jedidiah M 11 AM
Chris  & Dan  971.563.2898Rouse, Grayson M 9 YXL
-- & Lori 503-422-8505Rux, Sam M 12 AS

Team Members: 11
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North Boys 10-13 C (Nc10b)
Coach: Donald Elwell; Assistant: Nate Clarizo; Team Parent: Angela Brown

Benjamin & Angela 503.267.0381Brown, Dave M 12 YM
Job  & Beth Anne 503.467.6627Cacka, Andy M 12 AM
Dana & Rob 503.789.1041Clarizio, Luke M 13 AS
David & Emma (adult daughter instead of mother) 503.939.4712Davenport, Liam M 11 YXL
Julei & Richard 503.706.0119Greene, Blake M 11 YM
Esther  & Marty 503 513 5831Hagen, Jonathan M 13 AM
Jesse & Maija 503.913.2305Haskins, Eli M 10 YM
Megan & Nick  503.989.9693Lorenzini , Kaileb M 13 YL
Elaine & Michael 503.406.8627Lortz, Phinehas M 9 YL
Elaine & Gerald 503.260.3061Owen, John Prosper M 12 AS
Mary & Dave 971-231-8050Reichert, Gilbert M 9 YM
Mary & Dave 971-231-8050Reichert, Abraham M 13 AS

Team Members: 12

South Boys 10-13  (S10b)
Coach: Tony Fidanzo; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Kellie Luty

Tarena & Tim 971.300.5496Beckham, Auston M 11 YM
Adam & Leslie 503-729-1600Bjornstedt, Samuel M 11 YXL
Melissa  & Brian 503.535.9238Ferlan, Wyatt M 13 AS
Tony & Holly 503.209.9664Fidanzo, Joey M 11 AM
Lauren & Sean 503.803.2423Fuller, Liam M 12 YL
Kristy & Kraig  503.508.5233Goode , Garrett M 11 AXS
Kristy & Kraig  503.508.5233Goode , Nolan M 10 YL
Chris & Kellie 503-875-5846Luty, Daniel M 12 AM
Bob & Janice 503.537.8990Nelson, Daniel M 12 AS
Jody & Tim 971-337-6768Newland, Casey M 13 AXL
Heidi & Brian 503.317.7553VanSmoorenburg, James M 10 YL
Heidi & Brian 503.317.7553VanSmoorenburg, Justin M 12 AS

Team Members: 12

Boys 10-13 Count: 46
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North Boys 14-18 A (Na14b)
Coach: John Graf; Assistant: David Hughes; Team Parent: Joey Lawton

Teddy & Steve 503 901 5335Byars, Zach M 18 AM
Tara & Adam 503.969.6996Cooper, Judah M 15 AXXL
Karen & Tom 503.201.0637Dahlin, David M 18 AM
John & Joanne 503.539.8436Graf, Tim M 18 AL
Julia & David 503.421.1669Hughes, Elijah M 14 AM
Steve & Jena 503-820-1396Kemnitz , Jack M 14 AM
Derek & Joey  503.805.9935Lawton, Grant M 15 AM
Debbie & Sean 503-705-1060Tahtinen, Austin M 15 AM
Elaine & Garth 503-984-1734Young, Samuel M 14 AS

Team Members: 9

North Boys 14-18 B (Nb14b)
Coach: Taran Kratz; Assistant: Michael Griffith; Team Parent: Brooke Kratz

-- & Alice 503.778.0437Barnard, John M 16 AM
Allan  & Christie 503.405.0065Cassaro, Samuel M 16 YM
Katee & Trent 503-388-0209Corpron, Ammon M 15 AL
Michael & Shawn 503-686-5939Griffith, Josh M 17 AM
Taran & Brooke 503.530.9148Kratz, Raeyn M 14 AL
Matt & Karen 503.319.5567Lyons, Nathaniel M 15 AM
Russell 971.337.6881Pearson, Thad M 18 AM
Maria & -- 503-309-5014Shaw, Jake M 15 AM
Erica  & Dale 971.235.3479Shaw, Trent M 15 AL

Team Members: 9

North Boys 14-18 C (Nc14b)
Coach: Daniel Cone; Assistant: Peter Edmonds; Team Parent: Elaine Lortz

Dana & Rob 503.789.1041Clarizio, Caleb M 15 AM
Jeffrey  & Ann 503.312.7090Cone, Jacob M 18 AM
Peter & Edmonds 503.453.3903Edmonds, Simon M 15 AM
Jesse & Maija 503.913.2305Haskins, Thomas M 14 YL
Elaine & Michael 503.406.8627Lortz, Judah M 16 AM
Elaine & Michael 503.406.8627Lortz, Ezra M 14 AM
Michael & Connie Meyerdierk 503-841-7065Meyerdierk, Paul M 15 AS
Mary & Dave 971-231-8050Reichert, Zion M 15 AL
Mike & Sharon 503.267.9350True, William M 17 AL
Mike & Sharon 503.267.9350True, Van M 15 AXL

Team Members: 10
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South Boys 14-18  (S14b)
Coach: Bob Nelson; Assistant: Kevin Brophy; Team Parent: Janice Nelson

Lisa & Boyd 503.999.4494Bartholomew, Parker M 14 YS
Adam & Leslie 503-729-1600Bjornstedt, Joseph M 15 AXL
Adam & Leslie 503-729-1600Bjornstedt, Noah M 13 AM
Kevin & Serena 503-983-5186Brophy, Benedict M 16 AM
Kevin & Serena 503-983-5186Brophy, Paul M 14 AM
Aaron  & Heather  503.209.2580Crowley , Alex M 15 AL
Bob & Janice 503.537.8990Nelson, Joshua M 14 AM
Laurie  & Roy 503.481.3223Widing , Nicholas M 14 AM

Team Members: 8

Boys 14-18 Count: 36
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North Girls 10-13 A (Na10g)
Coach: John Graf; Assistant: David Hughes; Team Parent: Dawn Wright

Robin & Nate 503.784.2979Banks, Hazel F 11 AXS
Ana & Matt 503.863.1561Dau, Margo F 11 AS
Lauren & Sean 503.803.2423Fuller, Mabel F 10 YM
John & Joanne 503.539.8436Graf, Julisa F 14 AS
Julia & David 503.421.1669Hughes, Abigail F 12 AM
Sarah  & Danny 503.960.6973Kugelberg, Galilee F 10 YXL
Ryan & Kristin 503.657.5519Lillie, Caroline F 11 AXS
Jane-Holly & Ty 503.998.9015Meissner, Sophie F 10 YL
David & Josie 503.367.0188Patrick, Remember F 10 YL
Jonathan & Joanna 503.899.0223Shaw, Kylee F 11 YXL
Dawn & Dennis 971-235-7975Wright, Elisa F 11 AS

Team Members: 11

North Girls 10-13 B (Nb10g)
Coach: James Barnum; Assistant: Al Wylie; Team Parent: Sara Hall

Emilia & James 503.659.3273Barnum, Ariella F 10 AXS
Binkley & Jessica 971.275.4841Binkley, Ellie F 13 AM
caitlin & derek 503.380.6450cummings, Jubilee F 12 YL
Stephen  & Christina 602.377.7944Ellison , Bethany F 10 YL
Dan & Cornelia 503-410-9669Fenesan, Rachael F 11 AS
Layna & Luke 503.312.0253Fullington , Maddie F 11 AM
Lee & Sara 503-730-7899Hall, Elaina F 11 AS
Lee & Sara 503-730-7899Hall, Sylvia F 10 YL
Tamara & Jedidiah 503.867.5025Kehrli, Elizabeth F 12 AS
Chelsi & Jeff (612) 889-3481 Lacine, Hope F 11 AS
Jed & Melanie 503.504.6594Ralls, Naomi F 13 AS
Maria & -- 503-309-5014Shaw, Jodi F 11 YM

Team Members: 12

South Girls 10-13  (S10g)
Coach: John Cacka; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Melinda Becker

Melinda  & Justin  503.201.1235Becker, Allie F 10 YL
Nichole  & Chris 503.547.9368Blair, Katie F 12 YL
Kelcey  & John 503.269.5381Cacka, Sophia F 13 AS
Kelcey  & John 503.269.5381Cacka, Lilah F 10 YM
Gabriel  & Amber 503-329-1571Carter, Jada F 11 YL
Melissa  & Brian 503.535.9238Ferlan, Grace F 11 YL
Jody & Tim 971-337-6768Newland, Keeley F 11 AS
Katie & Nick 503.540.8637Plato, Aidah F 11 AXS
Katie & Nick 503.540.8637Plato, Miriam F 13 AM

Team Members: 9

Girls 10-13 Count: 32
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North Girls 14-18 A (Na14g)
Coach: John Graf; Assistant: David Hughes; Team Parent: Dawn Wright

Fiona & Steve 503.915.8140Bodunov, Elizabeth F 15 AM
John & Joanne 503.539.8436Graf, Sarah F 14 AL
Guptill & Guptill 503.999.1995Guptill, Natalie F 13 AS
Guptill & Guptill 503.999.1995Guptill, Miranda F 14 AM
Lisa  & Kip  503-732-4991Poindexter, Susanna F 16 AM
Jonathan & Joanna 503.899.0223Shaw, Ariana F 14 AXS
Dawn & Dennis 971-235-7975Wright, Katie F 14 AM
Dawn & Dennis 971-235-7975Wright, Emily F 17 AM

Team Members: 8

North Girls 14-18 B (Nb14g)
Coach: Jesse Haskins; Assistant: Emma Davenport; Team Parent: Sharon True

David & Emma (adult daughter instead of mother) 503.939.4712Davenport, Megan F 14 AM
Julei & Richard 503.706.0119Greene, Maggie F 18 AS
Esther  & Marty 503 513 5831Hagen, Naomi F 17 AM
Jesse & Maija 503.913.2305Haskins, Lily F 15 YL
Jayna & Kurt 502.682.8138Heath , Madeline F 15 AM
Chelsi & Jeff (612) 889-3481 Lacine, Hosanna F 14 AM
Mike & Sharon 503.267.9350True, Paisley F 13 AS

Team Members: 7

South Girls 14-18  (S14g)
Coach: Adam Bjornstedt; Assistant: Daniel Leinbach; Team Parent: Lesilie Bjornstedt

Lisa & Boyd 503.999.4494Bartholomew, Georgia F 15 AS
Tarena & Tim 971.300.5496Beckham, Abbi F 15 AS
Kurt  & Mary 971.719.5299Belleque , Leah F 15 AL
Adam & Leslie 503-729-1600Bjornstedt, Alice F 17 AL
Aaron  & Heather  503.209.2580Crowley , Gretchen F 14 AS
Tony & Holly 503.209.9664Fidanzo, Alaina F 14 AM
Mike & Kimberly 503.880.7305Leinbach, Kiley F 12 AXS
Mike & Kimberly 503.880.7305Leinbach, Keira F 15 AM
Paulette & Richard 503-200-7172Ritchey, Hannah F 16 AS

Team Members: 9

Girls 14-18 Count: 24

Overall Count: 177
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